£-0 dbed

JONUBIA 1B 2910495

[NOULYAL [ m P b= ]

24 TRANSFORMER
WIRE

NSFORMER
WIRE

" 3SIMHIMO ‘HIOUVHO AHALLVE |

38 1 - INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 58

“al01ysA 9MI08IT




| Electric Vehicle

__ BATTERY CHARGER, POWERWISE ™

o o T R

— — e ————————————

BLK FROM
TRANSFORMER

EZE0DLIEUTT

Service Parts Manual

Page C-8



6-0 ebed

[PNUBIN SEBJ 2010435

[NOULXGL | mta b ]

CONTROL
RED TO ELECTRICAL CLIP
ON HEATSINK

ORN TO ORN ON

POWER INPUT BOARD
FRONT OF CHARGER

BRN TO BRN ON

POWER INPUT BOARD TRANSFORMER

BLK TO RED FROM
DC CORD

DC CORD PORT

TRANSFORMER LEG

CONTROL BOARD INSTALLATION
CONNECTIONS

v 3SIMHIMOd ‘HIDHUVHD AHILLVE

35 BRN FROM CONTROL BOARD
GRNTO ./ ORN FROM CONTROL BOARD
AC CORD WHT FROM AC CORD

BLK FROM AC CORD

\ AC CORD BLK FROM TRANSFORMER
PORT 2 BLK FROM TRANSFORMER
FRONT OF ; ¢ GRN TO GROUND {m
CHARGER < _'mhl o
Q
—
-
(]
<
(1)
3,
GROUNDING POWER INPUT BOARD o
DETAIL INSTALLATION o




[NOULXAL [=}a o=

[PRUBIAT SBJ 3010428

01-0 efied

U TO DIODE ASSEMBLY
TO DIODE ASSEMBLY

TO CAPACITOR

TO CAPACITOR

TO XF ON POWER
INPUT BOARD

TO NORMALLY OPEN
ON RELAY AT POWER
INPUT BOARD

HEATSINK INSTALLATION

SI01UaA 2110913

)
\J)

CHASSIS

AMMETER lNSTALLATloN\

WHT FROM
DC CORD

HEAT SINK

. ISIMEIMOd ‘HIDHVHD AHILIVE




BATTERY CHARGER, POWERWISE ™ Electric Vehicle

=

THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 28115-G01 CHARGER ASSEMBLY (COMPLETE) INCLUDES ITEMS 2-58.....coveeeveeenen. 1
2 00372-G3 SCREW, #8 - 32 X B/8 LG. .cevevrerrrrererecirrreseeseesenesesesststsessessssssseesenenssssans 1
3 00372-G4 SCREW, #8 - 32 X 1/2 LGi. .ottt eeesvte e s eveseseaesneeen e e s eane e 4
4
5 00378-G4 SCREW, #10 - 24 X 1/2 LG cueeeeeeerererceceeteereesse e ssseseses e eee et seseeesesne e 2
6 00414-G5 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 5/8 LG «eoveeeriereererterteeieee et ceceeeeeeeseeeeesesesassssaseen 3
7 00513-G6 SCREW, #8 - 18 X 1 3/4 LG ceeeeceeueeeterce et teseceseestses e se e e se s 2
8 00526-G1 NUT, #8 = B2, ettt et eee et esee s s e st e esn e smas e e e s s nens 5
9
10 00526-G3 NUT, #10 = 24ttt sttt s s e 2
" * NUT, #10 = 32ttt esae ettt s s e e ee e e s e nteesr e s aneseneen 3
12
13 00559-G3 WASHER, #6 ..ceeiteeiereeretetecienieie et esteece e s stes st asts s e senaeseeeseesensseesessnens 3
14 00559-G4 WASHER, #8 .....ecvreeeeueieiercitsistesstsesse s eses s st ses st st sesssssesaeaeeneeseenens 12
15
16
17 00565-G4 WASHER, LOCK, #8 ..ottt st eeer e eesteesaeseeeesessesssennaes 5
18 00565-G5 WASHER, LOCK, #10 ....cceurrrrerrirrerereereneteresese s ssssss e scessetsasenessessnne 4
19
20 00614-G4 SCREW, #8 - 18 X 1/2 LG cuvereereereeeeereretceeeeesetesesese et sessstse s eneeeanaes 6
21 00771-G6 WASHER, NYLON, SPECIAL.......coorteereeeeeeeeeee st iseeeeseeeesseeeeeessenesan 1
22 00969-G01 SCREW, #8 - B2 X B/8 LG ..coeeeeeeeeeetenteenteteeeeteste st st seeeseeeseese e e e eeean 3
23 00984-GO1 SCREW, #8 - 10 X 1/2 LG .ottt cevteeseeseee e seneeavesaneeesaeenees 2
24
25 * WASHER, BRASS, #10....coci ittt sttt restessssseseesessasenen 4
26 01005-G01 SCREW, #6 - 19 X 5/16 LG ..ttt sesaessesssseassessssseemse e 3
27 11027-G2 NUT, LOCK, 1/4 = 20...ccemrereireeerireeeeteieeceesen s eeseesesssssssssss s e eeneeeene 3
28 11572-G3 NUT, PLASTIC EXPANSION .......ooiciiriecetecee et ceeseeeresensecesessseesenne s 2
29 13557-G2 STRAIN RELIEF, AC......coieeecieeiereeteieereeestestesessneressessessssesssesessessesenenesessed 1
30 13557-G3 STRAIN RELIEF, DC ..ottt ettt eee e sse s satesesesseessasessenesnne 1

Page C-11 Service Parts Manual EZGOLEIE




| Electric Vehicle

BATTERY CHARGER, POWERWISE

R

THE USE OF NON UL PARTS WILL VOID ANY UL LISTING.

When ordering parts, please specify the model and serial number of the product.
* Indicates a component that is not available as an individual part.

G™** Indicates consult Customer Service Department for additional information.

™

EZGDLEAE

ITEM PART NO. 1 2 3 4 5 DESCRIPTION QTY.

31

32 19388-G4 CORD, AC ..ottt ettt es e sae e e asesb b s e e neeen s sansessnenesnseennes 1
33 22589-G2 WASHER, SHOULDER ...ttt cse s s s sene s 1
34

35 25977-G32 WIRE, 47 ...ttt et e s st e s s s eas e s s st e s e s s e s sare s satenesanenenaneen 1
36 26979-GO1' BRACKET, CAPACITOR ...ttt veeeste s e nesaneseneesenen 1
37 27877-G01 SUPPORT, SPACER ...ttt sttt et s esmesnene s e e e een 4
38 28091-Go1 LABEL, FRONT ....ctretterrercersie st esreerteee e se et eeecnner s eeseeemesaesesme s 1
39

40 * L6101 ] o O RSOOSR 1
41 * CHASSIS ...ttt rrr e ees st e s be s s bt ram e s s e san e aan 1
42 28102-G01 HANDLE ...ttt sar e sat e te s sene et s smenesaneeeens 1
43 28103-G01 TRANSFORMER ...ttt ettt eere st s e s s e s e meeenanean 1
44 28104-Go1 HEAT SINK ..cetiecrrrreertecresieest e es s enn e be s saes s e senn e s nessnenas 1
45 28105-G01 AMMETER ...ttt reee e s esbb e s se e se st e s st e s 1
46 28106-G01 FUSE, 50 AMP......c ticeieirrecreeeeetsreeeressee s e s esscssesssssesesresnesssessessanenenene 1
47 28109-G01 CAPACITOR ...ttt mr e e s esbe s sae s essbt s ss et e aeesennenns 1
48

49 28110-GO1 CLIP, ELECTRICAL ... cteeeeeeeeeetieecereeseae e ceeseseecesseesasseessssteseseme s eeenne e 1
50 28111-GO1 SUPPORT, CONTROL BOARD.......cooieieeeieeeereee et cevee e sae s 3
51 28112-G01 DIODE ..ottt eecereectte e stee et et eeeeeeeeessssreessbes sobinssrasessssbessssssssssnnenenane 1
52

53 28126-G01 BOARD, CONTROL ...ttt ecececeeecsesscateessn s se e e s ssaaesssnas 1
54 28126-G03 BOARD, POWER INPUT......coeeieeerete ettt st se s sne e enes 1
55 28136-G01 TOP LABEL, VENTILATION. ...ttt es e seees s assesane e 1
56 28136-G02 TOP LABEL, CORD CONDITION ......ooiiiieeie e erecceeeseeeeese e e ressesenes 1
57 17618-G1 CLAMP, NYLON ....coiiiiriticrteieieecseessstessnececeeesesesessansesssssessnnesssreresssesens 2
58 28137-G** DC PLUG (COMPLETE).....cccctscteeeteeeeereretreseeeteeseesseescseenessessessssessssesssenns 1

Service Parts Manual Page C-12




